
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

R
oa

d 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t 
Pr

oj
ec

t

B
rid

ge
 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t Project 

Length 
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $773,000.00 $400,000.00 

1 RA-CCP 19-01-26 Firehouse Road 32.975463 -86.036039 32.980259 -86.033012 X 0.37 Resurface & Stripe from US Hwy 280 to 
CR-50

$71,083.18 $71,083.18 CRAF $71,083.18

2 RA-CCP 19-02-26 CR-108 32.888654 -86.164045 32.902668 -86.165652 X 0.98 FDR & Surface Treatment from CR-40 to 
0.61 mi N of SR-22

$114,149.42 $76,372.82 CRAF $85,352.73

3 RA-CCP 19-03-26
Rustling Pines 

Lane
33.102182 -86.195783 33.097732 -86.194540 X 0.33 FDR & Surface Treatment from CR-150 to 

Dead End
$44,157.59 $29,543.04 CRAF $33,021.68

4 RA-CCP 19-04-26 CR-54 32.849590 -86.030725 32.859649 -86.008629 X 1.65
FDR & Surface Treatment

from SR-259 to the Tallapoosa County 
Line

$326,247.30 $326,247.30 FAEF $326,247.30

5 RA-CCP 19-05-26 CR-19 32.803697 -86.361492 32.761250 -86.382605 X 3.62 FDR & Surface Treatment from 0.92 mi N 
of CR-459 to Dead End

$347,767.84 $208,080.00 $36,221.59 CRAF $270,502.84

6 RA-CCP 19-06-26 CR-56 33.016741 -86.312042 33.019070 -86.301856 X 0.67 FDR & Surface Treatment from CR-29 to 
0.67 mi E of CR-29

$97,461.05 $60,713.09 $6,714.02 CRAF $74,575.95

7 RA-CCP 19-07-26 Prater Road 33.015980 -86.323865 33.025283 -86.329554 X 0.73 FDR & Surface Treatment from CR-56 to 
0.73 mi N of CR-56

$83,539.76 $55,893.12 CRAF $62,465.03

8.35 Total CTP Estimated Costs $1,084,406.14 $430,602.07 $440,266.09
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$175,998.59 $73,752.70

Project number RA-CCP 19-06-26 will utilize $22,885.10 of 4 cent funding for equipment
Project number RA-CCP 19-07-26 will utilize $21,074.73 of 4 cent funding for equipment

Date Amended by the Coosa County Commission:                  (If Applicable)

Project Details

Project number RA-CCP 19-03-26 will utilize $11,135.91 of 4 cent funding for equipment
Project number RA-CCP 19-05-26 will utilize $77,265.00 of 4 cent funding for equipment

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                                            
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Totals/Page Totals

FY 2026 County Transportation Plan

Remarks Project number RA-CCP 19-02-26 will utilize $28,796.69 of 4 cent funding for equipment

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Total Project 

Estimated Cost

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 
Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds                           
(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 
and FAEFs)

Map 
Index

Project No.
Road 

Name/Number

Begin

Coosa County
Date Approved by the Coosa County Commission: August 12, 2025

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under 

Competitive Bid

End




	FY 2026 CTP Coosa County Transportation Plan Map - 2025-08-12.pdf
	FY 2026 CTP Coosa County Transportation Plan - 2024-08-12.pdf

